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Statement of Votes Cast

12/1/2022 9:35:35 AM

Town of Timnath Ballot Question 3H Recount 2022 Larimer County General Election
December 1, 2022
SOVC for Town of Timnath Ballot Question 3H, All Districts, All Counting Groups

Precinct

County
Larimer
2236535602
2236535601
2236535600
2236535600
Larimer - Total

County - Total

Registered
Voters

2,181
2,329
880
706
6,096
6,096

Cards Cast

1,607
1,678
691
534
4,510
4,510

Voters Cast

1,607
1,678
691
534
4,510
4,510

% Turnout

73.68%
72.05%
78.52%
75.64%
73.98%
73.98%
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Town of Timnath Ballot Question 3H
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Precinct & = ke
County
Larimer
2236535602 811 727 1,538
2236535601 859 717 1,576
2236535600 204 446 650
2236535600 268 244 512
Larimer - Total 2,142 2,134 4,276

County - Total 2,142 2,134 4,276



STATE OF COLORADO )
)ss. CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION

COUNTY OF LARIMER )

We the undersigned Board of Canvassers of the Election returns for the County of Larimer in Colorado do hereby certify that the attached
computer print-out is a true, full and correct copy of the OFFICIAL Statement of Votes Cast at the General Election Recount, held in said County

on the 1% day of December, 2022 together with the names of the persons for whom said votes were cast, as appears by the returns of said County

now on file in my office.

Witness our hands and seal this 1% day of December, 2022.

v,
ANGELA MYERS YA '%\(‘%f%
Clerk and R £ Z
County Clerk and Recorder _E;S i SEAL ] :
””’/ ______ e &
CANVASS BOARD MEMBERS: "0,,‘;:2,';"0"‘;“:3\\@
Democratic Canvass Board Member Republican Canvas€ Board Member
Attest:

477\/\97,{7/1/? o

JUSTINE PIERCE; Appointed by
ANGELA MYERS
County Clerk and Recorder
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