Page: 1 of 2 12/1/2022 9:35:35 AM

## Statement of Votes Cast Town of Timnath Ballot Question 3H Recount 2022 Larimer County General Election December 1, 2022

## SOVC for Town of Timnath Ballot Question 3H, All Districts, All Counting Groups

Precinct	Registered Voters	Cards Cast	Voters Cast	% Turnout
County				
Larimer				
2236535602	2,181	1,607	1,607	73.68%
2236535601	2,329	1,678	1,678	72.05%
2236535600	880	691	691	78.52%
2236535600	706	534	534	75.64%
Larimer - Total	6,096	4,510	4,510	73.98%
County - Total	6,096	4,510	4,510	73.98%

Page: 2 of 2 12/1/2022 9:35:35 AM

**Town of Timnath Ballot Question 3H** 

Precinct	Yes/For	No/Against	Total Votes		
County					
Larimer					
2236535602	811	727	1,538		
2236535601	859	717	1,576		
2236535600	204	446	650		
2236535600	268	244	512		
Larimer - Total	2,142	2,134	4,276		
County - Total	2,142	2,134	4,276		

STATE OF COLORADO )
) ss. CERTIFICATION OF ELECTION
COUNTY OF LARIMER )

We the undersigned Board of Canvassers of the Election returns for the County of Larimer in Colorado do hereby certify that the attached computer print-out is a true, full and correct copy of the OFFICIAL Statement of Votes Cast at the General Election Recount, held in said County on the 1<sup>st</sup> day of December, 2022 together with the names of the persons for whom said votes were cast, as appears by the returns of said County now on file in my office.

Witness our hands and seal this 1st day of December, 2022.

ANGELA MYERS County Clerk and Recorder

**CANVASS BOARD MEMBERS:** 

Democratic Canvass Board Member

Republican Canvass Board Member

Attest:

JUSTINE PIERCE, Appointed by

ANGÉLA MYERS

County Clerk and Recorder